
USB Certification Denetim, Gozetim ve Belgelendirme Hizmetleri A.S.
Ismet Kaptan Mah. Hurriyet Bulv. No: 4/1 Kavala Plaza

K: 2 D: 23 Cankaya – Konak - Izmir / Türkiye
www.usbcertification.com Tel: 0090 232 446 4416

SCOPE CERTIFICATE
Scope Certificate Number USB-00042183-MUL-2411

Scope Certificate Version Number USB-00042183-MUL-2411.5

USB Certification Denetim, Gozetim ve Belgelendirme Hizmetleri A.S.
certifies that

BOY-BO TEKSTIL VE BOYA SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID):TE-00042183

USB Certification Client Number: USB 002857
Osmangazi Mah. 2647 Sokak No:11

Esenyurt, 34538
Istanbul - Turkiye

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the
Organic Content Standard (OCS) V3.0
Recycled Claim Standard (RCS) V2.0
Global Recycled Standard (GRS) V4.0

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with
the standard(s):

Dyed fabrics (PC0025), Greige fabrics (PC0026), Undyed fabrics (PC0027), Printed Fabrics
(PC0039)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the
certified products cover:

Dyeing (PR0008)*, Manufacturing (PR0016)*, Pre-treatment (PR0021)*, Washing, laundering
(PR0032)*, Weaving (PR0033)*, Printing (PR0023), Finishing (PR0012), Knitting (PR0015)

*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2025-11-29
Audit criteria: Organic Content Standard (OCS) V3.0, Recycled Claim Standard (RCS) V2.0, Global Recycled Standard
(GRS) V4.0 ; Content Claim Standard V3.1 ; Textile Exchange Standards Claims Policy V1.3

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange ; Licensing Code: CB-USB
Certification Body Accredited by: IOAS ; Accreditation Number: 112
Inspection Body: USB Certification Denetim, Gozetim ve Belgelendirme Hizmetleri A.S.

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are OCS, RCS, GRS certified.
Proof of OCS, RCS, GRS certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.
The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates.
Click to verify your certificate

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard

Izmir, 2024-11-30
Last Updated : 2025-06-05
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix

Product
Number

Product
Category

Product
Details

Material Composition (*) Standard (Label
Grade)

Facility
Number

P245834 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100% organic cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P245879 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

99% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
1% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P245919 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

95% organic cotton (RM0104) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P245989 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P245991 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246034 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 80%
cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246135 Greige fabrics
(PC0026)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246325 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

98% organic cotton (RM0104) + 2% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246333 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% organic cotton (RM0104) + 35% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246351 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246414 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100% organic cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246448 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% organic cotton (RM0104) + 40% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246499 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% modal
(RM0230)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246505 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246542 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
50% cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P246628 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% organic cotton (RM0104) + 35% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246634 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62% organic cotton (RM0104) + 19% cotton
(RM0102) + 19% polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246638 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

59% organic cotton (RM0104) + 41% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246656 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 45% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246940 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

79% organic cotton (RM0104) + 21% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246960 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% organic cotton (RM0104) + 30% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246970 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

80% organic cotton (RM0104) + 20% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246972 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

78% organic cotton (RM0104) + 22% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246973 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% organic cotton (RM0104) + 25% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246974 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% organic cotton (RM0104) + 25% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246975 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

66% organic cotton (RM0104) + 34% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246977 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

64% organic cotton (RM0104) + 36% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246978 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 30% cotton
(RM0102) + 15% polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246979 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 33% polyester
(RM0186) + 10% cotton (RM0102) + 2% viscose
(rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246980 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 23% cotton
(RM0102) + 19% polyester (RM0186) + 3% viscose
(rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246982 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 29% cotton
(RM0102) + 17% polyester (RM0186) + 4% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P246983 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 28% cotton
(RM0102) + 19% polyester (RM0186) + 3% viscose
(rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246985 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% organic cotton (RM0104) + 52% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246987 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

40% organic cotton (RM0104) + 60% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P246989 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

40% organic cotton (RM0104) + 25% cotton
(RM0102) + 35% polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P247374 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P247415 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P247476 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

83% organic cotton (RM0104) + 17% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P247739 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% organic cotton (RM0104) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P247741 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% organic cotton (RM0104) + 28% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 4% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P247996 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

30% organic cotton (RM0104) + 70% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P248242 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% organic cotton (RM0104) + 40% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P248267 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

80% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P248616 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

25% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 75%
cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P249057 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 21% cotton
(RM0102) + 27% polyester (RM0186) + 2% viscose
(rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P249299 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P249988 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

25% recycled post-consumer cotton (RM0107) +
75% cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P250247 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 7% cotton
(RM0102) + 36% polyester (RM0186) + 2% viscose
(rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P250469 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

52% organic cotton (RM0104) + 48% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P251080 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P251383 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% organic cotton (RM0104) + 48% polyester
(RM0186) + 10% cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P252079 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% organic cotton (RM0104) + 18% polyester
(RM0186) + 40% cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P252315 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
50% cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P252629 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% organic cotton (RM0104) + 30% cotton
(RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P252636 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% organic cotton (RM0104) + 50% modal
(RM0230)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P253529 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

67% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
33% viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P253959 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% organic cotton (RM0104) + 25% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P254160 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

25% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
75% cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P254317 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% cotton (RM0102) + 25% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P255256 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

40% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
60% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P255402 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% cotton (RM0102) + 12% polyester (RM0186) +
20% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P255404 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

94% organic cotton (RM0104) + 6% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256012 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

97% organic cotton (RM0104) + 3% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00041633
TE-00101004

P256309 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

95% organic cotton (RM0104) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256315 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

96% organic cotton (RM0104) + 4% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256388 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

58% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
29% recycled pre-consumer viscose (rayon)
(RM0240) + 12% polyester (RM0186) + 1% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256389 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

58% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
29% recycled pre-consumer viscose (rayon)
(RM0240) + 12% polyester (RM0186) + 1% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256390 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

67% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
33% recycled pre-consumer viscose (rayon)
(RM0240)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256391 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

67% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
33% recycled pre-consumer viscose (rayon)
(RM0240)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256460 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

35% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 45%
cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P256709 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

25% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
74% polyester (RM0186) + 1% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P257650 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

80% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P258342 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

25% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 75%
cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P258697 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
50% cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P258704 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

49% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
49% cotton (RM0102) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P258706 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
20% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P259730 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% organic cotton (RM0104) + 35% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P259733 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

49% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
49% cotton (RM0102) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P260145 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62% polyester (RM0186) + 35% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 3% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P260994 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

58% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
29% viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 12% polyester
(RM0186) + 1% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P260995 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

66% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
32% viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 2% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P261143 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

74% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 1% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P261252 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

80% cotton (RM0102) + 20% organic cotton
(RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P261308 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

47% cotton (RM0102) + 47% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 6% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P261380 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

43% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
22% cotton (RM0102) + 21% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 14% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P261478 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

100% organic cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P261481 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

43% cotton (RM0102) + 43% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 14% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P261780 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 20% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262171 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

43% cotton (RM0102) + 43% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 14% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262172 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

47% cotton (RM0102) + 47% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 6% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262178 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

95% organic cotton (RM0104) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262330 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

80% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled post-
consumer cotton (RM0107)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262786 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% polyester (RM0186) + 47% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262788 Greige fabrics
(PC0026)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% polyester (RM0186) + 47% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262823 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% polyester (RM0186) + 30% cotton (RM0102) +
20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262842 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

66% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 4% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P262853 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P263304 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

63% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 7% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P263371 Printed Fabrics
(PC0039)

Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

100% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00101004

P263408 Printed Fabrics
(PC0039)

Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

100% organic cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS 100) TE-00101004

P263479 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

78% organic cotton (RM0104) + 22% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P263480 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% cotton (RM0102) + 35% polyester (RM0186) +
20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264104 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264119 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

71% polyester (RM0186) + 26% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 3% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264146 Greige fabrics
(PC0026)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 42% cotton
(RM0102) + 3% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264420 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

99% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 1%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264788 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
46% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 4%
viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264790 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 23% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 23% recycled post-consumer
polyester (RM0189) + 12% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P264846 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

40% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 20% recycled post-consumer
polyester (RM0189) + 15% polyester (RM0186) +
5% viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265141 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

40% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 20% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106) + 5% viscose (rayon)
(RM0238) + 5% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265143 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 8% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265144 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 8% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265211 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265213 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P265459 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% cotton (RM0102) + 25% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265889 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% organic cotton (RM0104) + 42% cotton
(RM0102) + 3% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P265922 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

63% cotton (RM0102) + 33% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 4% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266039 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% organic cotton (RM0104) + 32% polyester
(RM0186) + 3% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266048 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

53% cotton (RM0102) + 42% organic cotton
(RM0104) + 5% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266403 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

72% polyester (RM0186) + 28% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266470 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

72% polyester (RM0186) + 28% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266515 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

58% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
42% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266516 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

58% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
42% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266517 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

52% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
47% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 1%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266518 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

52% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
47% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 1%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266531 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

58% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
42% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266532 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

52% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
47% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 1%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266536 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

99% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 1%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P266982 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
38% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 5%
viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 4% polyester (RM0186)
+ 3% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P266983 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
37% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 9%
polyester (RM0186) + 4% viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267026 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% cotton (RM0102) + 40% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 12% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267331 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

69% polyester (RM0186) + 26% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267332 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

69% polyester (RM0186) + 26% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267448 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
48% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
4% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267565 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% polyester (RM0186) + 47% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267863 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 35% polyester (RM0186) +
23% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P267976 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
48% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
4% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P268599 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P268854 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
Dyed] (PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
46% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 4%
viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P268855 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
Dyed] (PD0058)

50% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 42%
recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) + 4%
cotton (RM0102) + 4% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P269375 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 15% polyester
(RM0186) + 5% viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P269376 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% cotton (RM0102) + 23% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 12% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P270512 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

31% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 31%
cotton (RM0102) + 25% polyester (RM0186) + 11%
viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P270579 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

40% cotton (RM0102) + 35% polyester (RM0186) +
20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 5%
viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P270624 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

31% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 31%
cotton (RM0102) + 25% polyester (RM0186) + 11%
viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P270953 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 7% polyester
(RM0186) + 3% recycled pre-consumer cotton
(RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P273729 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

66% cotton (RM0102) + 34% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P273750 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

72% cotton (RM0102) + 28% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P274292 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

64% polyamide (nylon) (RM0182) + 30% recycled
pre-consumer polyamide (nylon) (RM0184) + 6%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P274299 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

71% cotton (RM0102) + 25% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 4% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P275023 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

69% polyamide (nylon) (RM0182) + 25% recycled
pre-consumer polyamide (nylon) (RM0184) + 6%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P275184 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

62% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 8% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P275195 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

61% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 9% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P275938 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

59% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 16% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P276396 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 7% polyester
(RM0186) + 1% viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P276894 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

63% polyester (RM0186) + 33% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106) + 2% viscose (rayon)
(RM0238) + 2% acrylic (RM0156)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P276907 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

72% polyester (RM0186) + 28% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P277350 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
Dyed] (PD0058)

63% polyester (RM0186) + 33% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106) + 2% viscose (rayon)
(RM0238) + 2% acrylic (RM0156)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P279173 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

59% polyester (RM0186) + 41% organic cotton
(RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P279255 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% organic cotton (RM0104) + 30% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P279749 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 37% polyester (RM0186) +
21% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P279750 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 37% polyester (RM0186) +
21% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P279751 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 37% polyester (RM0186) +
21% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P281485 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 2% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P281486 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

49% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
49% cotton (RM0102) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P282080 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

71% cotton (RM0102) + 26% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 3% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P282872 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
Dyed] (PD0058)

37% polyester (RM0186) + 31% cotton (RM0102) +
30% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
1% acrylic (RM0156) + 1% viscose (rayon)
(RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P282873 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
Dyed] (PD0058)

33% polyester (RM0186) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 28% cotton
(RM0102) + 4% viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 3%
acrylic (RM0156) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P283161 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 30% polyester (RM0186) +
28% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P283902 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% cotton (RM0102) + 27% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 3% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P284714 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

64% organic cotton (RM0104) + 36% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P284956 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

66% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106) + 6% cotton (RM0102) +
2% viscose (rayon) (RM0238) + 1% acrylic
(RM0156)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P284957 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

64% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106) + 6% viscose (rayon)
(RM0238) + 3% acrylic (RM0156) + 2% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P285136 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% cotton (RM0102) + 30% polyester (RM0186) +
20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P285138 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics [Yarn
dyed] (PD0058)

50% cotton (RM0102) + 30% polyester (RM0186) +
20% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P289641 Greige fabrics
(PC0026)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P289726 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

49% polyester (RM0186) + 28% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106) + 23% cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P295374 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% cotton (RM0102) + 35% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P295886 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

64% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 16% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P295985 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 20% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P296066 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% organic cotton (RM0104) + 28% polyester
(RM0186) + 4% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P296205 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% organic cotton (RM0104) + 28% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188) + 4% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P296458 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188) + 5% viscose (rayon)
(RM0238)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P298708 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% polyester (RM0186) + 45% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P300020 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
30% cotton (RM0102) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P300703 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

47% cotton (RM0102) + 35% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 18% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P300844 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

34% modal (RM0230) + 33% organic cotton
(RM0104) + 28% recycled post-consumer polyester
(RM0189) + 5% elastomultiester (RM0164)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P301198 Printed Fabrics
(PC0039)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

99% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
1% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P301469 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P302192 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

46% cotton (RM0102) + 36% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 18% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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P302314 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 36% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 22% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303053 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
32% cotton (RM0102) + 18% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303055 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
22% cotton (RM0102) + 18% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303056 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% cotton (RM0102) + 33% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 22% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303058 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

34% modal (RM0230) + 33% organic cotton
(RM0104) + 28% polyester (RM0186) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303208 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

46% cotton (RM0102) + 36% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 18% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303366 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

48% cotton (RM0102) + 32% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P303376 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

47% cotton (RM0102) + 35% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 18% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P304142 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
30% cotton (RM0102) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P305160 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

37% organic cotton (RM0104) + 35% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188) + 28% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P305591 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% cotton (RM0102) + 40% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 13% polyester (RM0186) +
2% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Number

P305592 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% cotton (RM0102) + 40% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 10% polyester (RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P306645 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% cotton (RM0102) + 33% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 22% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P306860 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

43% cotton (RM0102) + 23% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 23% recycled post-consumer
polyester (RM0189) + 11% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P308260 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% cotton (RM0102) + 40% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 10% polyester
(RM0186)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P308334 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% in-conversion cotton (RM0103) + 40% recycled
post-consumer polyester (RM0189) + 13% polyester
(RM0186) + 2% elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (No Label),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P308898 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% organic cotton (RM0104) + 23% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 2% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P308899 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

64% organic cotton (RM0104) + 36% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P309160 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55% polyester (RM0186) + 45% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P309221 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

69% polyester (RM0186) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188) + 6% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P310395 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

41% organic cotton (RM0104) + 36% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 23% recycled post-
consumer cotton (RM0107)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P310665 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42% cotton (RM0102) + 36% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 22% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P311852 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

73% cotton (RM0102) + 23% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 4% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Products Appendix
Product
Number

Product
Category

Product
Details

Material Composition (*) Standard (Label
Grade)

Facility
Number

P311854 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

73% cotton (RM0102) + 23% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 4% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P312146 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

37% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
35% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 28%
organic cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P312148 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
48% recycled post-consumer cotton (RM0107) + 2%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P312413 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% cotton (RM0102) + 23% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 2% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P312428 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

41% organic cotton (RM0104) + 36% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188) + 23% recycled pre-
consumer cotton (RM0106)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P312763 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
48% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 2%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P313055 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% organic cotton (RM0104) + 25% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P313115 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75% organic cotton (RM0104) + 23% recycled pre-
consumer polyester (RM0188) + 2% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P313243 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

50% recycled pre-consumer polyester (RM0188) +
48% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 2%
elastane (spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS 100),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P313244 Undyed fabrics
(PC0027)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

37% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
35% recycled pre-consumer cotton (RM0106) + 28%
organic cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended),
RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P314679 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

52% cotton (RM0102) + 26% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 22% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P315054 Greige fabrics
(PC0026)

Terry fabrics
(PD0060)

83% organic cotton (RM0104) + 17% polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Products Appendix
Product
Number

Product
Category

Product
Details

Material Composition (*) Standard (Label
Grade)

Facility
Number

P315414 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Terry fabrics
(PD0060)

52% cotton (RM0102) + 28% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P318493 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

47% cotton (RM0102) + 35% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 18% recycled post-
consumer cotton (RM0107)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P318888 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60% recycled post-consumer polyester (RM0189) +
22% cotton (RM0102) + 18% recycled post-
consumer cotton (RM0107)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P321752 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

52% cotton (RM0102) + 28% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P325069 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 5% elastane (spandex)
(RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P325392 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65% cotton (RM0102) + 30% recycled post-
consumer polyester (RM0189) + 5% elastane
(spandex) (RM0160)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS (No Label)

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

P327373 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

45% cotton (RM0102) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
cotton (RM0106) + 20% recycled pre-consumer
polyester (RM0188) + 15% recycled post-consumer
polyester (RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended),
GRS

TE-00042183
TE-00101004

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ]Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix

Facility Name – TE-ID / Facility
Number

Address Process Categories Standards

BOY-BO TEKSTIL VE BOYA
SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM
SIRKETI (Main Facility) -
TE-00042183

Osmangazi Mah. 2647 Sokak No:11
Esenyurt 34538, Istanbul - Turkiye

Knitting (PR0015); Pre-treatment
(PR0021); Dyeing (PR0008);
Finishing (PR0012); Washing,
Laundering (PR0032)

OCS, RCS, GRS

SEVBO TEKSTIL SANAYI VE
DIS TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
- TE-00101004

Osmangazi Mahallesi 2647. Sokak
No:11/1 Esenyurt 34538, Istanbul -
Turkiye

Pre-treatment (PR0021); Printing
(PR0023); Finishing (PR0012);
Washing, Laundering (PR0032)

OCS, RCS, GRS

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor Name – TE-ID /
Facility Number

Address Process Categories Standards

None None None None

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor Name -
TE-ID / Facility Number

Certificatio
n Body

Expiry Date Address Process Categories Standards

Cahan Tekstil San. ve Tic.
A.S. - TE-00041633

CB-CUT,
CB-CUT,
CB-CUT

2025-06-13,
2025-06-13,
2025-06-13

Mustafa Karaer Cad. No: 47
D.O.S.A.B. Osmangazi 16245,
Bursa - Turkiye

Dyeing (PR0008);
Manufacturing (PR0016);
Pre-treatment (PR0021);
Washing, Laundering
(PR0032); Weaving
(PR0033)

OCS
RCS
GRS
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